Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066

Phone 651.385.4500 Fax 651.385.4510 www.redwing.k12.mn.us



NOTICE

Red Wing Public Schools - ISD 256 School Board Workshop

Monday, August 24, 2020 at 6:30 PM (Immediately following the Special School Board Meeting) School Board Workshop Virtual Meeting via Google Hangouts 2451 Eagle Ridge Dr

All future meetings of the Red Wing School Board will be conducted in accordance with Minnesota Statute 13D.021 (Meetings by Telephone or Other Electronic Means) until further notice; The school board has determined that it is not feasible for at least one board member, the superintendent, or the school district's legal counsel to be physically present at meeting locations; The school board has determined that members of the public are not permitted to attend meetings; Persons may monitor meetings from a remote location by emailing lasteggerda@rwps.org at least two hours prior to the start of the meeting. In turn, the individual will be invited to join a Google Hangout Meeting;

School Board Workshop Agenda

The following agenda is proposed for approval:

- 1. Introduction
 - 1. Call to Order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance, Vision, and Disclosures of Interest
 - 2. Meeting Agenda
- 2. Evaluation Processes
- 3. Adjournment